August 1, 2024 PROJECT NAME: TRIDENT POOL TAUB PROJECT NUMBER: 2024070075 APPLICATION: DRC WAIVER REQUEST #31816

1 DEPARTMENT: FRMSH - FIRE MARSHAL REVIEW REVIEW ITEM: LDC 2.21.1.A(1) - Major Site Plan STATUS OF REVIEW: INFO REMARKS: N/A

2 DEPARTMENT: LUCURR - LAND USE CURRENT REVIEW REVIEW ITEM: LDC 2.21.1.A(1) - Major Site Plan STATUS OF REVIEW: INFO REMARKS: CONDITIONAL APPROVAL: Subject to the following:
1. Comply OCE Stormwater Divisions conditions, and
2. Comply with applicable site development standards, particularly setbacks. (The concept plan provided indicates the pool, pool-deck, and patio will comply, but should construction adjustments occur, the final structure must maintain compliance with site development standards as noted. NOTES: Set of four lots in Orange Blossom Hills Unit 3 forming a single eligible building site; designated Medium Residential/ Single-Family Dwelling (R-1) Zoning.

3 DEPARTMENT: ZONE - ZONING DEPARTMENT REVIEW ITEM: LDC 2.21.1.A(1) - Major Site Plan STATUS OF REVIEW: INFO REMARKS: CONDITIONAL APPROVAL: Subject to the following:

Comply OCE Stormwater Divisions conditions, and
Comply with applicable site development standards, particularly setbacks. (The concept plan provided indicates the pool, pool-deck, and patio will comply, but should construction adjustments occur, the final structure must maintain compliance with site development standards as noted.
NOTES: Set of four lots in Orange Blossom Hills Unit 3 forming a single eligible building site; designated Medium Residential/ Single-Family Dwelling (R-1) Zoning.

 4 DEPARTMENT: UTIL - MARION COUNTY UTILITIES REVIEW ITEM: LDC 2.21.1.A(1) - Major Site Plan STATUS OF REVIEW: INFO REMARKS: APPROVED - MCU service area but outside connection distance to closest water or sewer mains at this time. Connection required within 365 days' notice of availability.

5 DEPARTMENT: ENGDRN - STORMWATER REVIEW REVIEW ITEM: LDC 2.21.1.A(1) - Major Site Plan STATUS OF REVIEW: INFO

REMARKS: CONDITIONAL APPROVAL subject to working with Stormwater staff under the following conditions: 1) The applicant must provide stormwater control of the additional runoff from the impervious coverage at the 100-year, 24-hour storm from the proposed project. 2) A permit/inspection hold will be in effect until a sketch of the proposed stormwater controls is provided to Stormwater and approved. 3) A Final Hold will be in effect until: a) Stormwater staff conducts a final inspection. Please note that stormwater controls and all disturbed areas must have vegetative cover established at time of final inspection. b) The applicant must provide a final sketch, noting the horizontal extents and volume capacity of the stormwater controls.

The applicant owns a 0.29 -acre parcel (4703-040-044) and according to the MCPA, there is approximately 4,475 sf existing impervious area on-site. The applicant is proposing to add 213 sf for a pool deck. The total

existing and proposed impervious area is 4,688 sf. The site will be approximately 267 sf over the allowed 35% (4,421 sf) per the Marion County LDC. There is no FEMA Special Flood Hazard Areas or Flood Prone Areas on the property. The applicant has proposed a sufficient design for a French drain. Staff recommends approval with conditions.



Marion County **Board of County Commissioners**

Office of the County Engineer

412 SE 25th Ave. Ocala, FL 34471 Phone: 352-671-8686 Fax: 352-671-8687

DEVELOPMENT REVIEW COMMITTEE WAIVER REQUEST FORM

Date: 7/24/2024 Parcel Number(s): 4703-040-044

Permit Number: 2024-06-4664

Lewister M. Duivertie

AR 31816

A. PROJECT INFORMATION: Fill in below as applicable:

Project Name: Trident Pool: Taub	Commercial	Residential
Subdivision Name (if applicable): Orange Blossom Hills Unit 3		
Unit 3 Block 40 Lot 44-47 Tract		

B. PROPERTY OWNER'S AUTHORIZATION: The property owner's signature authorizes the applicant to act on the owner's behalf for this waiver request. The signature may be obtained by email, fax, scan, a letter from the property owner, or original signature below.

Name (print): brod Patrick Tow 3 Sterie Tout Signature: and Sterie 4.8	>
Signature: and Storie & B	
Mailing Address 102-10 SE 339 Ave.	City: SummerField
State: FL Zip Code: 54491 Phone # 706-587-6375	
Email address: Mrs. taup2016@amail.com	

C. APPLICANT INFORMATION: The applicant will be the point of contact during this waiver process and will receive all correspondence.

Firm Name (if appl	licable): Jennifer's Pe	rmitting Se	ervice, LLC Contact Na	me: Jennifer IV	A. Privateer	
Mailing Address:	2995 SE 40th St.	<u> </u>		City:	Ocala	
State: FL	Zip Code: 34480	_Phone #	(352) 817-4988			
Email address:						

D. WAIVER INFORMATION:

Section & Title of Code (be specific): 2.21.1.A ; Waiver to a major site plan Reason/Justification for Request (be specific): Homeowner proposes an inground pool with deck; existing impervious is 4475 sf on .29 acre lot and the pool deck is additional 213 for a total of 4688 sf of impervious where 4421 sf is allowed; Desire to work with stormwater to address the overage of 267 sf

DEVELOPMENT REVIEW USE: Received ByEmail 7/24/24/Date Processed: 7/25/24 BM Project # 2024070075 AR #31816

ZONING USE:	Parcel of rec	ord: Yes 🗆 No 🗆	Eligil	ble to apply for Family Division: Yes 🗆 No 🗆
Zoned:	ESOZ:	P.O.M	_Land Use:	Plat Vacation Required: Yes 🗆 No 🗆
Date Reviewed:	Verified by (print & initial):			

Revised 6/2021

Empowering Marion for Success

marionfl orn



10

5

20 m

Jimmy H. Cowan, Jr., CFA

Marion County Property Appraiser

Updated every 24 hours



[Map Title]

7/24/2024 Marion County Property Appraiser Marion County, FL

DISCLAIMER: This is a work in progress. This application was compiled by the Marion County Property Appraiser's Office soley for the governmental purpose of property assessment. These are NOT surveys. Our goal is to provide the most accurate data available, however, no warranties, expressed or implied are provided with this data, its use, or interpretation. All information subject to change without notice. Use at your own risk.





